Four Win gs

FOoO UNDATIO

Grants Declined for the period 1 Apr 2020 - 30 Sep 2020

Organisation

Ashburton Community Alcohol and Drug Service Inc
Childrens Bible Ministries Inc
Waitakere City Assn Football and Sports Club Inc
Heart Kids Wellington

Teach First New Zealand Trust
Manor Park Golf Club Inc

Recreate NZ

Friends of Couldrey House

Eclipse Under 16 Marching
Presbyterian Support Central

NZ Korean Youth Community Trust
Te Maori Cultural Centre Limited
New Zealand Tag Football Inc
Papakura City Brass Band
Stonefields Sports Inc

Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust
Life Education Trust Canterbury
Canteen Aotearoa Inc

ESNZ Eventing Canterbury
Elements Rhythmic Gymnastics Inc
Pompalier Lawn Tennis Club Inc
Naenae Youth Charitable Trust Naenae Boxing Academy
Burn Support Group

Affinity Gymnastics Academy
Panmure Netball Club

Devonport Business Assn Inc
Canterbury Basketball Assn Inc
Karori Sanctuary Trust Inc

Wesley College BOT

Life Education Trust Canterbury
Normandale Playcentre

Good News Church Spirit Embassy Charitable Trust New Zealand

Well Foundation

New Zealand Womens Lacrosse Assn Inc
Auckland Softball Assn Inc

Sailability Northland Trust

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation
Porirua Basketball Assn

Footy For All Charitable Trust

Auckland Coastguard Inc

Social Service Council Diocese of Christchurch
Royal NZ Yacht Squadron Inc

Greenhithe Football Club

Womens Centre Inc

National Kiwi Recovery Trust

Presbyterian Support Central

Natone Park School

Basketball Hawkes Bay

Maungarei Community Christian Trust

New Zealand Conservation Trust

Elements Rhythmic Gymnastics Inc
Northland Jumping and Show Hunter
Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury
College Sport Wellington

Kaitaia United Assn Football Club Inc

Amici Trust

Maraenui Rugby and Sports Assn Inc
Howick Sailing Club Inc

Shore Community Trust

Disabled Persons Assembly NZ Inc Christchurch Region
Hutt Bowling Club Inc
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Requested
$2,895.72
$2,083.96
$12,521.80
$3,949.50
$7,601.95
$36,400.00
$1,377.60
$4,680.00
$845.00
$13,518.00
$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$32,918.50
$4,000.00
$6,196.00
$4,000.00
$10,000.00
$13,750.00
$7,897.75
$7,776.00
$27,480.00
$2,200.00
$2,000.00
$3,815.00
$2,685.00
$5,850.00
$1,050.00
$5,034.78
$14,096.00
$5,327.87
$1,832.40
$2,730.44
$19,801.00
$23,008.67
$5,000.00
$15,183.00
$15,750.00
$5,000.00
$50,052.60
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$5,659.22
$364.50
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$12,000.00
$4,579.00
$10,000.00
$6,518.26
$8,000.00
$7,128.00
$2,500.00
$6,244.00
$3,652.18
$2,300.00
$7,500.00
$7,443.91
$4,208.00
$7,848.00
$15,600.00
$5,000.00

Declined
$2,895.72
$2,083.96
$12,521.80
$3,949.50
$7,601.95
$36,400.00
$1,377.60
$4,680.00
$845.00
$13,518.00
$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$32,918.50
$4,000.00
$6,196.00
$4,000.00
$10,000.00
$13,750.00
$7,897.75
$7,776.00
$27,480.00
$2,200.00
$2,000.00
$3,815.00
$2,685.00
$5,850.00
$1,050.00
$5,034.78
$14,096.00
$5,327.87
$1,832.40
$2,730.44
$19,801.00
$23,008.67
$5,000.00
$15,183.00
$15,750.00
$5,000.00
$50,052.60
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$5,659.22
$364.50
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$12,000.00
$4,579.00
$10,000.00
$6,518.26
$8,000.00
$7,128.00
$2,500.00
$6,244.00
$3,652.18
$2,300.00
$7,500.00
$7,443.91
$4,208.00
$7,848.00
$15,600.00
$5,000.00
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Fully Declined
Fully Declined

Reason
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Christchurch Group NZ Riding for the Disabled Assn Inc
Titahi Bay Bowling Club Inc

Shotokan Karate Hawkes Bay Inc

Fencing North Inc

John Paul College

Athletics NZ Officials Assn

Literacy Aotearoa Charitable Trust

Span Charitable Trust TA SkillWise
Seeds to Feeds Foundation

Redcliffs Tennis Club Inc

Epsom Girls Grammar School BOT

Hawkes Bay Latin Dance Club

East Auckland Home and Budget Service Charitable
Boccia New Zealand Inc

Canterbury Caledonian Society Royal Stewart Pipe Band
Project Esther Trust

New Brighton Silver Band Inc

Thorndon Club Inc

Maraenui Rugby and Sports Assn Inc

Mana Squash Rackets Club Inc

Indian Assn Manukau New Zealand

College Rifles Netball Club

Hutt Valley Baseball Club Inc

Woolston Brass Inc

Clifton Terrace Model School

Royal Akarana Yacht Club Inc

Wellington Classic Yacht Trust

Clive Rugby and Sports Club Inc
Coastguard Northern Region Inc
Wainuiomata Croquet Club Inc

Eclipse Senior Marching Team

Bombay Indoor Bowling Club

West Melton Playcentre

Ole Soccer Academy

Hawkes Bay Latin Dance Club

Graeme Dingle Foundation

Wainuiomata Golf Club Inc

Living Theatre Charitable Trust

St Patricks College Silverstream BOT
Canterbury Country Cricket Assn Inc
Devonport Yacht Club Inc

Midland Rail Heritage Trust

Porirua Sing Your Lungs Out

Club Surf City Inc

Get Kids Active Charitable Trust

New Zealand Metropolitan Trotting Club Inc
Blockhouse Bay Bowils Inc

New Zealand Sikh Womens Assn

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc

Hill Street Early Childhood Centre Inc
Kaitaia Business Assn Inc

No 5 District Federation of NZ Soccer Inc
Cam County Inc

New Zealand Traditional Boatbuilding School Trust
Cam County Inc

Western Springs Assn Football Club
Rotorua Hospital Chaplaincy Trust

Howick Softball Club Fencibles Inc
Westlake Girls High School BOT

Hawkes Bay Chamber of Commerce
Ashburton Youth Cafe Charitable Trust
Disabled Persons Centre TA Aspire Canterbury
First Foundation Project

Kura Kaupapa Maori O Manurewa
Community Education Foundation Aotearoa New Zealand
Brain Injured Children Trust

Randwick Rugby League Sports Club Inc
Greenhithe Tennis Club Inc

St Patricks College Silverstream BOT

Metro Mt Albert Sports Club Football Division
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$3,060.00
$132,969.31
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$6,900.00
$4,252.50
$3,000.00
$15,618.00
$7,168.00
$5,000.00
$6,500.00
$25,000.00
$3,588.00
$3,857.37
$6,438.00
$777.39
$4,000.00
$15,000.00
$7,970.00
$19,300.00
$10,250.00
$5,205.00
$3,000.00
$23,630.53
$7,648.00
$3,829.59
$15,012.00
$10,000.00
$3,155.85
$2,386.48
$720.00
$1,542.63
$12,173.91
$9,440.00
$11,427.00
$12,000.00
$10,959.60
$7,200.00
$11,250.00
$7,500.00
$7,211.93
$1,524.00
$3,314.20
$4,000.00
$6,790.00
$15,000.00
$21,910.00
$13,875.00
$8,156.48
$14,527.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$17,149.97
$12,000.00
$8,427.63
$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$4,673.00
$10,000.00
$8,500.00
$8,492.06
$19,862.00
$4,950.00
$3,000.00
$9,750.00
$2,500.00
$2,847.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00

$3,060.00
$132,969.31
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$6,900.00
$4,252.50
$3,000.00
$15,618.00
$7,168.00
$5,000.00
$6,500.00
$25,000.00
$3,588.00
$3,857.37
$6,438.00
$777.39
$4,000.00
$15,000.00
$7,970.00
$19,300.00
$10,250.00
$5,205.00
$3,000.00
$23,630.53
$7,648.00
$3,829.59
$15,012.00
$10,000.00
$3,155.85
$2,386.48
$720.00
$1,542.63
$12,173.91
$9,440.00
$11,427.00
$12,000.00
$10,959.60
$7,200.00
$11,250.00
$7,500.00
$7,211.93
$1,524.00
$3,314.20
$4,000.00
$6,790.00
$15,000.00
$21,910.00
$13,875.00
$8,156.48
$14,527.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$17,149.97
$12,000.00
$8,427.63
$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$4,673.00
$10,000.00
$8,500.00
$8,492.06
$19,862.00
$4,950.00
$3,000.00
$9,750.00
$2,500.00
$2,847.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
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Naenae Old Boys Cricket Club Sport $6,477.91
Saints Basketball Sport $72,902.00
Kolmar Charitable Trust Sport $8,995.00
Auckland Kindergarten Assn Community $4,166.46
NZ Rugby Foundation Inc Sport $10,000.00
Kaitaia Boxing Club Inc Sport $3,900.00
Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc Sport $2,000.00

Reasons for Declined Applications
- The application was retrospective
- Four Winds Foundation Ltd does not operate gaming machines in your region
- The purpose of your application was not supported by the majority of the Net Proceeds Committee

$6,477.91
$72,902.00
$8,995.00
$4,166.46
$10,000.00
$3,900.00
$2,000.00

- Your organisation has yet to provide the necessary accountabilities, or we are awaiting a refund for a previous grant
- The type of goods and or services you have applied for do not meet the Four Winds Foundation Ltd funding criteria
- Your application was considered incomplete as it was submitted without the following required documentation:

1
2
3
4 - Your organisation has already received funding from the same purpose from another source
5
6
7

8 - Application received from your region this month exceeded the funds available for distribution
9 - Not an authorised purpose

10 - Your organisation has already had funding this financial year

11 - Your organisation is in its first year of operation so is hot FWFL priority

12 - We already support your organisation in the areas where we operate

13 - Applicant is not final beneficiary

Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined

© 00 00 0O 0 00 0



