

Grants Declined for the period 1 Apr 2020 - 30 Sep 2020

Organisation	Category	Requested	Declined	Approval	Reason
Ashburton Community Alcohol and Drug Service Inc	Community	\$2,895.72	\$2,895.72	Fully Declined	8
Childrens Bible Ministries Inc	Community	\$2,083.96	\$2,083.96	Fully Declined	8
Waitakere City Assn Football and Sports Club Inc	Sport	\$12,521.80	\$12,521.80	Fully Declined	8
Heart Kids Wellington	Community	\$3,949.50	\$3,949.50	Fully Declined	8
Teach First New Zealand Trust	Community	\$7,601.95	\$7,601.95	Fully Declined	8
Manor Park Golf Club Inc	Sport	\$36,400.00	\$36,400.00	Fully Declined	8
Recreate NZ	Community	\$1,377.60	\$1,377.60	Fully Declined	2
Friends of Couldrey House	Community	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00	Fully Declined	8
Eclipse Under 16 Marching	Sport	\$845.00	\$845.00	Fully Declined	2
Presbyterian Support Central	Community	\$13,518.00	\$13,518.00	Fully Declined	8
NZ Korean Youth Community Trust	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Te Maori Cultural Centre Limited	Community	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Fully Declined	8
New Zealand Tag Football Inc	Community	\$32,918.50	\$32,918.50	Fully Declined	8 9
Papakura City Brass Band	Community	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Stonefields Sports Inc	Sport	\$6,196.00	\$6,196.00	Fully Declined	8
Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust Life Education Trust Canterbury	Community	\$4,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Canteen Aotearoa Inc	Community Community	\$13,750.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined	8
	Sport		\$7,897.75	Fully Declined	2
ESNZ Eventing Canterbury Elements Rhythmic Gymnastics Inc	Sport	\$7,897.75 \$7,776.00	\$7,776.00	Fully Declined	8
Pompalier Lawn Tennis Club Inc	Sport	\$27,480.00	\$27,480.00	Fully Declined	8
Naenae Youth Charitable Trust Naenae Boxing Academy	•	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	•	8
Burn Support Group	Community	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined	8
Affinity Gymnastics Academy	Community Sport	\$3,815.00	\$3,815.00	Fully Declined	8
Panmure Netball Club	Sport	\$2,685.00	\$2,685.00	Fully Declined	9
Devonport Business Assn Inc	Community	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	Fully Declined	8
Canterbury Basketball Assn Inc	Sport	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	Fully Declined	2
Karori Sanctuary Trust Inc	Community	\$5,034.78	\$5,034.78	Fully Declined	8
Wesley College BOT	Education	\$14,096.00	\$14,096.00	Fully Declined	8
Life Education Trust Canterbury	Community	\$5,327.87	\$5,327.87	Fully Declined	2
Normandale Playcentre	Community	\$1,832.40	\$1,832.40	Fully Declined	8
Good News Church Spirit Embassy Charitable Trust New Zealand	Community	\$2,730.44	\$2,730.44	Fully Declined	8
Well Foundation	Community	\$19,801.00	\$19,801.00	Fully Declined	8
New Zealand Womens Lacrosse Assn Inc	Sport	\$23,008.67	\$23,008.67	Fully Declined	8
Auckland Softball Assn Inc	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Sailability Northland Trust	Community	\$15,183.00	\$15,183.00	Fully Declined	8
Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation	Sport	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	Fully Declined	2
Porirua Basketball Assn	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Footy For All Charitable Trust	Sport	\$50,052.60	\$50,052.60	Fully Declined	6
Auckland Coastguard Inc	Community	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Social Service Council Diocese of Christchurch	Community	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Royal NZ Yacht Squadron Inc	Sport	\$5,659.22	\$5,659.22	Fully Declined	8
Greenhithe Football Club	Sport	\$364.50	\$364.50	Fully Declined	8
Womens Centre Inc	Welfare	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	Fully Declined	2
National Kiwi Recovery Trust	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Presbyterian Support Central	Community	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Natone Park School	Education	\$4,579.00	\$4,579.00	Fully Declined	8
Basketball Hawkes Bay	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Maungarei Community Christian Trust	Community	\$6,518.26	\$6,518.26	Fully Declined	8
New Zealand Conservation Trust	Community	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Elements Rhythmic Gymnastics Inc	Sport	\$7,128.00	\$7,128.00	Fully Declined	8
Northland Jumping and Show Hunter	Sport	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury	Community	\$6,244.00	\$6,244.00	Fully Declined	2
College Sport Wellington	Sport	\$3,652.18	\$3,652.18	Fully Declined	8
Kaitaia United Assn Football Club Inc	Sport	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	Fully Declined	8
Amici Trust	Community	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Maraenui Rugby and Sports Assn Inc	Sport	\$7,443.91	\$7,443.91	Fully Declined	8
Howick Sailing Club Inc	Sport	\$4,208.00	\$4,208.00	Fully Declined	8
Shore Community Trust	Community	\$7,848.00	\$7,848.00	Fully Declined	8
Disabled Persons Assembly NZ Inc Christchurch Region	Community	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	Fully Declined	2
Hutt Bowling Club Inc	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8

Christchurch Group NZ Riding for the Disabled Assn Inc	Community	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	Fully Declined	2
Titahi Bay Bowling Club Inc	Sport	\$132,969.31	\$132,969.31	Fully Declined	8
•	•			•	8
Shotokan Karate Hawkes Bay Inc	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	
Fencing North Inc	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Fully Declined	8
John Paul College	Education	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Athletics NZ Officials Assn	Sport	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	Fully Declined	8
		1 1		•	
Literacy Aotearoa Charitable Trust	Community	\$4,252.50	\$4,252.50	Fully Declined	8
Span Charitable Trust TA SkillWise	Community	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Fully Declined	2
Seeds to Feeds Foundation	Community	\$15,618.00	\$15,618.00	Fully Declined	8
Redcliffs Tennis Club Inc	Sport	\$7,168.00	\$7,168.00	Fully Declined	8
	•			•	
Epsom Girls Grammar School BOT	Education	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Hawkes Bay Latin Dance Club	Community	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	Fully Declined	8
East Auckland Home and Budget Service Charitable	Community	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Boccia New Zealand Inc	Sport	\$3,588.00	\$3,588.00	Fully Declined	8
				•	
Canterbury Caledonian Society Royal Stewart Pipe Band	Community	\$3,857.37	\$3,857.37	Fully Declined	2
Project Esther Trust	Community	\$6,438.00	\$6,438.00	Fully Declined	2
New Brighton Silver Band Inc	Community	\$777.39	\$777.39	Fully Declined	2
Thorndon Club Inc	Sport	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	Fully Declined	8
	•			•	
Maraenui Rugby and Sports Assn Inc	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Mana Squash Rackets Club Inc	Sport	\$7,970.00	\$7,970.00	Fully Declined	8
Indian Assn Manukau New Zealand	Community	\$19,300.00	\$19,300.00	Fully Declined	8
College Rifles Netball Club	Sport	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	Fully Declined	8
-	•			•	
Hutt Valley Baseball Club Inc	Sport	\$5,205.00	\$5,205.00	Fully Declined	8
Woolston Brass Inc	Community	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Fully Declined	2
Clifton Terrace Model School	Education	\$23,630.53	\$23,630.53	Fully Declined	8
Royal Akarana Yacht Club Inc			\$7,648.00	•	8
•	Sport	\$7,648.00		Fully Declined	
Wellington Classic Yacht Trust	Community	\$3,829.59	\$3,829.59	Fully Declined	8
Clive Rugby and Sports Club Inc	Sport	\$15,012.00	\$15,012.00	Fully Declined	8
Coastguard Northern Region Inc	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
•	•			•	1
Wainuiomata Croquet Club Inc	Sport	\$3,155.85	\$3,155.85	Fully Declined	
Eclipse Senior Marching Team	Sport	\$2,386.48	\$2,386.48	Fully Declined	2
Bombay Indoor Bowling Club	Sport	\$720.00	\$720.00	Fully Declined	8
West Melton Playcentre	Community	\$1,542.63	\$1,542.63	Fully Declined	8
•				•	
Ole Soccer Academy	Sport	\$12,173.91	\$12,173.91	Fully Declined	8
Hawkes Bay Latin Dance Club	Community	\$9,440.00	\$9,440.00	Fully Declined	8
Graeme Dingle Foundation	Community	\$11,427.00	\$11,427.00	Fully Declined	8
Wainuiomata Golf Club Inc	Sport	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	Fully Declined	8
	•			•	
Living Theatre Charitable Trust	Community	\$10,959.60	\$10,959.60	Fully Declined	8
St Patricks College Silverstream BOT	Education	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	Fully Declined	8
Canterbury Country Cricket Assn Inc	Sport	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	Fully Declined	8
Devonport Yacht Club Inc	Sport	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	Fully Declined	8
·				•	
Midland Rail Heritage Trust	Community	\$7,211.93	\$7,211.93	Fully Declined	8
Porirua Sing Your Lungs Out	Community	\$1,524.00	\$1,524.00	Fully Declined	8
Club Surf City Inc	Sport	\$3,314.20	\$3,314.20	Fully Declined	3
Get Kids Active Charitable Trust	Community	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	Fully Declined	8
	•			•	
New Zealand Metropolitan Trotting Club Inc	Sport	\$6,790.00	\$6,790.00	Fully Declined	2
Blockhouse Bay Bowls Inc	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Fully Declined	8
New Zealand Sikh Womens Assn	Community	\$21,910.00	\$21,910.00	Fully Declined	8
Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc	Sport	\$13,875.00	\$13,875.00	Fully Declined	8
	·			•	
Hill Street Early Childhood Centre Inc	Education	\$8,156.48	\$8,156.48	Fully Declined	8
Kaitaia Business Assn Inc	Community	\$14,527.00	\$14,527.00	Fully Declined	8
No 5 District Federation of NZ Soccer Inc	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Cam County Inc	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
•				•	
New Zealand Traditional Boatbuilding School Trust	Community	\$17,149.97	\$17,149.97	Fully Declined	8
Cam County Inc	Sport	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Western Springs Assn Football Club	Sport	\$8,427.63	\$8,427.63	Fully Declined	8
Rotorua Hospital Chaplaincy Trust	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
· · · · ·				•	
Howick Softball Club Fencibles Inc	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Westlake Girls High School BOT	Education	\$4,673.00	\$4,673.00	Fully Declined	8
Hawkes Bay Chamber of Commerce	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	9
Ashburton Youth Cafe Charitable Trust	Community	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	Fully Declined	7
				•	
Disabled Persons Centre TA Aspire Canterbury	Community	\$8,492.06	\$8,492.06	Fully Declined	8
First Foundation Project	Community	\$19,862.00	\$19,862.00	Fully Declined	8
Kura Kaupapa Maori O Manurewa	Education	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	Fully Declined	7
Community Education Foundation Aotearoa New Zealand	Community	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Fully Declined	8
•				•	
Brain Injured Children Trust	Community	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	Fully Declined	8
Randwick Rugby League Sports Club Inc	Sport	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Greenhithe Tennis Club Inc	Sport	\$2,847.00	\$2,847.00	Fully Declined	8
St Patricks College Silverstream BOT	Education	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Metro Mt Albert Sports Club Football Division		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	•	8
Metro Mr Ameri Sports Cium Football Division	Sport	φ10,000.00	φ10,000.00	Fully Declined	0

Naenae Old Boys Cricket Club	Sport	\$6,477.91	\$6,477.91	Fully Declined	8
Saints Basketball	Sport	\$72,902.00	\$72,902.00	Fully Declined	8
Kolmar Charitable Trust	Sport	\$8,995.00	\$8,995.00	Fully Declined	8
Auckland Kindergarten Assn	Community	\$4,166.46	\$4,166.46	Fully Declined	8
NZ Rugby Foundation Inc	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Kaitaia Boxing Club Inc	Sport	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	Fully Declined	8
Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc	Sport	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Fully Declined	9

Reasons for Declined Applications

- 1 The application was retrospective
- 2 Four Winds Foundation Ltd does not operate gaming machines in your region
- 3 The purpose of your application was not supported by the majority of the Net Proceeds Committee
- 4 Your organisation has already received funding from the same purpose from another source
- 5 Your organisation has yet to provide the necessary accountabilities, or we are awaiting a refund for a previous grant
- $6\,$ The type of goods and or services you have applied for do not meet the Four Winds Foundation Ltd funding criteria
- 7 Your application was considered incomplete as it was submitted without the following required documentation:
- 8 Application received from your region this month exceeded the funds available for distribution
- 9 Not an authorised purpose
- 10 Your organisation has already had funding this financial year
- 11 Your organisation is in its first year of operation so is not FWFL priority
- 12 We already support your organisation in the areas where we operate
- 13 Applicant is not final beneficiary